## GOVERNMENT OF PONDICHERRY LABOUR DEPARTMENT

No. 6707/CIF&B/DEO/2003

Pondicherry, the 4th September 2003

## ORDER

In order to cater to the Information needs of the Labour Community, Business, Government Servants and Students, the Labour Department Pondicherry has proposed to launch a WEB SITE. To keep the Web Site effective, uninterrupted and professionally managed, it is proposed to appoint a Web Master and Web Editors to ensure prompt and efficient updation of the information content which may have to be executed on a day-to-day basis.

- 2. Hence, the Secretary (Labour), is pleased to constitute a Web Board and appoint the following Officials, namely:-
  - (i) Tmt. B. Zareena Begam, Employment Officer, Employment Exchange, Pondicherry,

Web Master

(ii) Thiru Uvaraj. K,
Senior Instructor.
Government ITI (Women),
Pondicherry,

Web Editor

(iii) Thiru Ravi N.J.L.

Data Entry Operator,

Office of the Chief Inspector of Factories and Boilers,

Pondicherry

Web Editor

(iv) Selvi Indira M.V.

Data Entry Operator,
Employment Exchange,
Pondicherry

Web Editor.

- 3. The Content management and the daily / periodical updation of data shall be the responsibility of the Web Board.
- 4. In case of transfer of the officials mentioned at Para (2) above, the Web Board shall ensure change of password to prevent unauthorized entry into the system.
- 5. A copy of all the Administrative and Financial Orders issued by the Government of Pondicherry, Expenditure Sanction orders, Circulars, details of the applications received under various schemes and their status. Tender and other Forms, etc., shall be posted compulsorily in the Web Site and requests for such information by the Web Board, shall be compiled by the Officials concerned.
- 6. The Web Board shall function under the overall supervision of the Labour Commissioner, Pondicherry.

#BY ORDER #

RATTAN SINGH
JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To
The Member(s) of the Web Board,
Labour Department,
Pondicherry.

## Copy to:

0

- 1. The Deputy Labour Commissioner, Pondicherry
- 2. The Jt. Chief Inspector of Factories, Pondicherry.
- 3. The Principal, Government ITI (Men) / (Women), Pondicherry
- 4. The Principal, Government ITI (Men) / (Women), T.R. Pattinam, Karaikal.
- 5. The Principal, Government ITI, Nettapakkam, Pondicherry.
- 6. The Principal, Rajiv Gandhi Government ITI, Mahe.
- 7. The Principal, Netaji Subash Chandra Bose Govt. ITI, Yanam.
- 8. The Officer on Special Duty, Pondicherry Building Other Construction Workers Welfare Board, Pondicherry.
- 9. The Labour Officer (Conciliation), Pondicherry.
- 10. The Labour Officer (Enforcement), Pondicherry.
- 11. The Labour Officer, Welfare Schemes, Pondicherry.
- 12. The Employment Officer, Employment Exchange, Pondicherry.
- 13. The Assistant Director (Special Employment Exchange for Physical Handicapped), Labour Department, Pondicherry.
- 14. The Technical Officer, (Apprenticeship Training Scheme) Pondicherry.
- 15. The Labour Officer, Karaikal.
- 16. The Asst. Director of Employment and Training, Pondicherry.
- 17. The Assistant Inspector of Labour, Mahe
- 18. The Assistant Inspector of Labour, Yanam
- 19. The Woman Labour Welfare Officer, Mahe
- 20. The Woman Labour Welfare Officer, Yanam
- 21. The Labour Officer (Pondicherry Unorganized Labourers Welfare Society), Pondicherry.
- 22. The Superintendent Grade I, Labour Department, Pondicherry.
- 23. The Superintendent Grade II, Labour Department, Pondicherry.
- 24. The P.A. to the Commissioner of Labour, Pondicherry
- 25. The P.A. to the Dy. Labour Commissioner. Pondicherry.
- 26. The Assistant Employment Officer, Mahe / Yanam.
- 27. The Superintendent (Technical), Labour Department, Pondicherry.

## Copy submitted to :-

- 1. The Secretary (Information Technology) Cum Development Commissioner, Pondicherry.
- 2. The Director, Dte. of Information Technology, Pondicherry.
- 3. The Private Secretary to Labour Minister, Pondicherry.
- 4. The Regional Administrator, Karaikai / Mahe / Yanam.
- 5. The P.A. to Secretary (Labour), Pondicherry.